
Declaration of Conformity 
NITREX 250FC (250FC/XX) 

complies with the following standards: 
o EC Regulation EN1186-5-14/2003 and
o EC Regulation 2023/2006 in relation to Good Manufacturing Practice for

materials and articles that may come into contact with foodstuffs

All ingredients, starting with monomers and additives used in the manufacture 
of this glove comply with: 

o lists of relevant positives and
o Relevant SML (Specific Migration Limit) or restrictions as specified in applicable EU food

regulations.

General Migration Data: 

iso-octane

20°C / 2 hours 

50% ethanol 

40°C / 2 hours 

95% ethanol 

40°C / 2 hours 

< 1 mg/dm² 3.8 mg/dm2 8.3 mg/dm2

Done at Irun on 10 March 2021. 

Agustín Arocena        
Director 
NITREX SEGURIDAD LABORAL 

This statement is based on the results of the Aitex test report Ref. 2020TM5160

Conclusions: 
No restrictions applicable in any of the food categories in the EU. 




